off incentive payments for the Company’s top management for their roles in crisis management (RUB 1.5 bn)

M.VIDEO-ELDORADO FIRST HALF 2021 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL RESULTS UPDATE

28

2 0 2 1

M.VIDEO-ELDORADO FIRST HALF 2021 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL RESULTS UPDATE

Source: Company data
(1) Includes changes in COGS, advertising and marketing expenses, warehouse services expenses, other operating income as well as other operating expenses
(2) Net profit adjusted for loss from investments in associates (RUB 1 267 mn in 1H 2020, RUB 945 mn in 1H 2021) 29

M.VIDEO-ELDORADO FIRST HALF 2021 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL RESULTS UPDATE

30

(VAT excl.)

Selling general and administrative expenses (incl. D&A)

Other operating income, net

D&A

Finance income / (cost), net

Income tax expense

Source: Company data
1) IAS 17-Based Adjusted EBITDA excludes proceeds from sale of goods.ru (3,6 bn), write-off of subsidized loan (2,5 bn) and expenses for individual protective equipment (0,1 bn)
2) IAS 17 Based Adjusted net profit for dividends includes proceeds from sale of goods.ru (3,6 bn) and expenses for individual protective equipment (0,1 bn)

M.VIDEO-ELDORADO FIRST HALF 2021 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL RESULTS UPDATE

31

(VAT excl.)

As % of revenue 6,4% 6,3% 6,4% 6,3%

As % of revenue 5,4% 5,9% 1,0% 0,7%

As % of revenue 1,8% 1,5% 1,8% 1,5%

As % of revenue 1,2% 1,0% 1,2% 1,0%

As % of revenue 1,2% 1,1% 0,7% 0,6%

As % of revenue 0,5% 0,6% 0,5% 0,6%

As % of revenue 0,5% 0,5% 0,5% 0,5%

As % of revenue 2,1% 1,9% 2,2% 2,0%

As % of revenue 19,1% 18,8% 14,4% 13,2%

As % of revenue 2,0% 2,3% 5,9% 6,8%

As % of revenue 21,1% 21,1% 20,2% 20,0%

M.VIDEO-ELDORADO FIRST HALF 2021 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL RESULTS UPDATE

32

31.12.2020 30.06.2021 31.12.2020

Fixed assets 16,465 17,085 16,433 17,025

Intangible assets 73,752 71,314 73,323 70,845

Right-of-use assets - - 67,197 71,593

Other non-current 7,543 8,123 7,685 8,076

Inventory 148,888 146,994 148,888 146,994

Accounts receivable 55,223 45,610 55,813 46,224

Cash 3,957 7,445 3,957 7,445

Other 33,255 31,932 30,625 28,502

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 38,858 37,655 34,057 33,639

Accounts payable to suppliers 199,939 207,862 199,939 207,862

Lease liabilities (current) - - 12,364 10,051

Other current liabilities 65,489 45,850 62,525 42,088
Lease liabilities (non-current) - 64,872 70,702
Other non-current liabilities 34,797 37,136 30,164 32,362

M.VIDEO-ELDORADO FIRST HALF 2021 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL RESULTS UPDATE

33

Inventory change (2,169) 23,490 (2,169) 23,490

Trade payables (8,262) (30,443) (8,262) (30,246)

Others (15,330) 2,989 (15,177) 852

Interest paid (2,152) (2,673) (5,046) (4,935)

Income tax paid (3,194) (693) (3,194) (693)

CAPEX - PPE (1,709) (1,576) (1,709) (1 576)

CAPEX - IA (3,083) (1,838) (3,083) (1,838)

Investment in associates - (1,680) 0 (1,680)

Interest received and other 4,210 348 4 210 348

Dividends paid (6,783) 0 (6,783) 0

Net inflow/(outflow) from borrowings 22,546 19,000 22,546 19 000

Repayment of loans and lease obligations (30) (24) (7,424) (4,439)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (3,489) 20,591 (3,489) 20,591
Net foreign exchanges difference 1 (2) 1 (2)

M.VIDEO-ELDORADO FIRST HALF 2021 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL RESULTS UPDATE

Collect used consumer devices
from clients in-store or via pick-up

Launched pilot
in 4Q 2019

17 cities, 500 pick-up points,
700 metric tonnes collected

In partnership with Duracell

Launched pilot
in June 2019

16 tonnes of batteries
collected

Collect recyclable materials